

GAHC010224462024



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : CRP(IO)/454/2024**

ON THE DEATH OF SAROJ SARMAH HIS LEGAL HEIR SMTI. GITANJALI  
DEVI  
W/O LATE SAROJ SARMAH, R/O GANDHI BASTI, P.O.-CHANDMARI, P.S.-  
CHANDMARI, GUWAHATI-03, DIST-KAMRUP (M), ASSAM, AND P/R/A VILL-  
BARIKACHUBURI, JYOTI NAGAR, P.O.-TEZPUR, P.S.-TEZPUR, DIST-  
SONITPUR, ASSAM, PIN-784001

VERSUS

BISHWAJIT SAHA  
S/O LATE ABHAY CHARAN SAHA, P/R/O KRISHNAI, JYOTINAGAR, P.O.  
AND P.S.-KRISHNAI, DIST- GOALPARA, ASSAM, PIN-783126 AND P/R/A  
HOUSE NO. 47, GANDHIBASTI MAIN ROAD, P.O.-SILPUKHURI, P.S.-  
CHANDMARI, GUWAHATI-03, DIST- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

**Advocate for the Petitioner : L K BORAH,**

**Advocate for the Respondent : MR. D NANDI, MS P SARMAH**

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI**

**ORDER**

**Date : 08.05.2026**

It appears that the service is complete.

Ms. P. Sarmah, learned counsel entered appearance for the respondent.

Let the matter be fixed for admission hearing on 11.06.2026.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**